PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		lame Execution Date						
Diversey, Inc.				11/19/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	NuSystems, Inc.							
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1072							
City:	Bay City							
State/Country:	MICHIGAN							
Postal Code:	48706							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 71595		98						
Patent Number: 7159598 CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (248)689-4071								
Fax Number: (246)689-4071 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 248-689-3500								
Phone: 248-689-3500								
Email:	Email: jones@reising.com							
Correspondent Name: Eric T. Jones								
Address Line 1:Reising Ethington P.C.Address Line 2:755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1850								
Address Line 2: 755 West big Beaver Road, suite 1850 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7877.3016.002						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric T. Jones						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS DIVERSEY INC., is a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 8310 16th Street, M.S. 509, P.O. Box 902, Sturrevant, Wisconsin 53177 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"):

WHEREAS David B. Gregory and Anne M. Gregory are all of the shareholders of NU-SYSTEMS, INC. (collectively referred to herein as "Assignee"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for the payment of ten thousand U.S. dollars (\$10,000.00) Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns and conveys, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to:

Country	App. Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	lssue Date	Title
U.S.	10/894,562	22-Nov-04	7,159,598	09-Jan- 07	CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE
EPO	EP4811976,2	22-Nov-04			CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE
U.S.	11/476,453	28-Jun-06	7,264,009	04-Sep- 07	CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE
US.	60/918.300	15-Mar-07	24		CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF
.U.S.	60/918,301	15-Mar-07			CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE
U.S.	60/918,302	15-Mar-07			CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE
۲۵۴	PCT/US08/57211	17-Mar-08			CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF
PCT	PCT/US08/57212	17-Mar-08			CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE
CT	PCT/US08/57209	17-Mar-08			CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE

(1) the following patents and patent applications the have been filed:

(2) all of the above-referenced patents and patent applications, and all other past, present and future patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, $\S111(b)$ provisional, $\S111(a)$, and reissue applications) based upon said inventions. and the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) all patent applications on said inventions now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) any international patent applications, including without limitation any patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), and any and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to such international patent applications;

1

and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be or has been filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based upon one or more of the United States applications listed above.

Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to Assignor, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by Assignor.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the above-referenced United States patents to Assignee.

DIVERSE By: Name (printed): Title: 2010 Date:

NU-SYSTEMS INC. By: Anne M. Gregor Name (printed): President Title: Date:

David B Gregory individually Anne M. Gregory, individually

Date:_____

Date:

PATENT REEL: 025650 FRAME: 0137